PORT CLINTON CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING AGENDA November 14, 2023

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

LORD'S PRAYER

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES – October 24, 2023, regular meeting minutes

CERTIFICATION OF CLERK

GUEST PRESENTATION

PUBLIC COMMENT

EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS

PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL

MAYOR

AUDITOR

TREASURER

LAW DIRECTOR

SUPERVISOR REPORTS

COMMITTEE REPORTS

CORRESPONDENCE

Safety & Service Committee meeting minutes, October 24, 2023

Ohio Division of Liquor Control, Fraternal Order of Eagles, Lodge 2295, 219 Madison Street, Port Clinton, Ohio

THIRD READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

None

SECOND READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

FIRST READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

Ordinance 24-23

AN ORDINANCE MODIFYING PART 7 OF THE PORT CLINTON CODIFIED ORDINANCES BY ORDAINING CHAPTER 735, "SHORT-TERM RENTALS" IN ORDER TO ESTABLISH A REGISTRATION PROGRAM AND GUIDELINES FOR THE OPERATION OF SHORT-TERM RENTALS AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Ordinance 25-23

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CHIEF OF POLICE TO ENTER INTO AN AGREMENT WITH THE STATE OF OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES (ODNR) TO OBTAIN NEW BUOYS THROUGH THE ODNR NAVIGATIONAL AIDS GRANT

Ordinance 26-23

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CHIEF OF POLICE TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE OF OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR THE OPERATION OF THE PORT CLINTON HARBOR PATROL AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS.

Ordinance 27-23

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE SALARIES OF CERTAIN SUPERVISORY POSITIONS CLASSIFIED AS EXEMPT EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON, OHIO, AND REPLACING ANY PREVIOUS ORDINANCES REFERRENCING SALARIES FOR CERTAIN EXEMPT EMPLOYEES AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

Resolution 23-13

A RESOLUTION OF SUPPORT FOR THE PORTAGE RIVER ARTS/RECREATION CORRIOR AND THE INCLUSION OF CERTAIN PROJECTS IN THE STATE CAPITAL BUDGET

BUSINESS FROM THE FLOOR

ANNOUNCEMENTS

ADJOURNMENT